subsidiary of American Home Products Corporation for U.S. $1.04 billion in
cash.

The acquisition will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting.
This Report on Form 8 amends the Company's Current Report on Form 8-K dated
January 10, 1995 to include the Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
combining the consolidated statement of income of the Company for its year
ended December 31, 1994 with that of Kolynos for its fiscal year ended
November 30, 1994, as well as the Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet at December
31, 1994, which combines the consolidated balance sheet of Colgate-Palmolive
Company at December 31, 1994 with that of Kolynos at November 30, 1994.

   COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994

   (Dollars in millions except per share amounts)

   (unaudited)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   COLGATE   KOLYNOS
   12/31/94  11/30/94   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

NET SALES   $7,587.9   $288.2   $(10.0)(A)   $7,866.1

COST OF SALES   3,913.3   105.0   4,018.3

GROSS PROFIT   3,674.6   183.2   (10.0)   3,847.8

SELLING, GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   2,708.0   133.1   15.4 (B)   2,856.5

INTEREST EXPENSE, NET   86.7   0.0   72.8 (C)   159.5

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   879.9   50.1   (98.2)   831.8

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   299.7   21.2   (33.4)(D)   287.5

NET INCOME   $580.2   $28.9   $(64.8)   $544.3

EARNINGS PER SHARE

PRIMARY   $3.82   $3.58

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING (millions)   146.2   146.2

FULLY DILUTED   $3.56   $3.32

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING (millions)   160.4   160.4

The pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of either
the results of operations that would have occurred had the Company and Kolynos
actually been combined during the periods presented or the future results
of operations of the combined companies. Although the Company intends to
operate Kolynos in Brazil as a separate operation, there are certain other
benefits that are anticipated to be realized from the implementation of the
Company's integration plans which are not included in the pro forma
information. The Company believes that future growth opportunities, as well as
the benefits of such integration plans when fully implemented, will reduce and
eventually more than offset any dilutive impact on earnings per share.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

   COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 1994

   (Dollars in millions)

   (unaudited)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   COLGATE   KOLYNOS
   12/31/94   11/30/94   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS   $2,177.7   $47.9   $   -   $2,225.6

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT,
NET   1,988.1   26.4   -   2,014.5

GOODWILL AND OTHER
INTANGIBLES, NET   1,671.8   -   988.4 (E)   2,660.2

OTHER ASSETS   304.8   -   -   304.8

TOTAL ASSETS   $6,142.4   $74.3   $988.4   $7,205.1
   ========   =====   ======   ========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES   $1,529.2   $20.1   $  (5.4)(F)   $1,543.9

LONG-TERM DEBT   1,751.5   -   1,112.8 (G)   2,864.3

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   295.4   -   -   295.4

OTHER LIABILITIES   743.4   -   -   743.4

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   1,822.9   54.2   (119.0)(H)   1,758.1

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $6,142.4   $74.3   $988.4   $7,205.1
   ========   =====   ======   ========

   See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

   COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA
   COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   DECEMBER 31, 1994

   (Dollars in millions)
   (unaudited)

NOTE 1.  Pro Forma Adjustments   Increase (Decrease)
   -------------------